RIVERSIDE Couny
AUDIT (JR*CUNTRUHLTLER

JOHN CHIANG 39Ul 22 Ph 3: 59
Qalifornia State Contraller

NEGOTIATION AGREEMENT
- COUNTYWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN

County of Riverside Date: June 28,2013
Riverside, California ‘ : Filing Ref: RIV14

Pursuant to federal Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Circular A-87, the State
Controller's Office formally approves the Countywide Cost Allocation Plan as described in
Section [ for use in the 2013-14 fiscal year. This approval is subject to the conditions contained
in Section III.

Departmental indirect cost proposals should clearly identify those costs that have been
distributed through Sections T and II of this agreement in accordance with the guidelines of the
responsible grantor agency for that department. Further, data processing systems may be subject
to grantor agency approval prior to the reimbursement of certain costs allocated, billed, or cost
applied from the Data Processing Department.

SECTIONI: COSTS DISTRIBUTED THROUGH COUNTYWIDE COST
ALLOCATIONS

The indirect overhead and support service costs listed in Exhibit A (attached) are formally
approved as actual costs for the 2011-12 fiscal year and as estimated costs for the 2013-14 fiscal
year on a "fixed with carry-forward" basis. These costs may be included as part of the costs of
the county departments indicated effective July 1, 2013, for further allocation to federal grants
and contracts performed by the respective county departments.



County of Riverside -2- June 28, 2013

SECTION II: COSTS DISTRIBUTED THROUGH BILLING OR COST

TRANSFER MECHANISMS

1. Employee Fringe Benefits 11. Records Management (ISF)

1. County Executive Office 12. Fleet Services (ISF)

2. Auditor-Controller 13. Information Services (ISF)

3. Internal Audits 14. Printing Services (ISF)
-4, Payroll 15. Supply Services (ISF)

5. County Counsel 16. Qasis Project (ISF)

6. Human Resources 17. Risk Management (ISF)

7. Purchasing 18. Temporary Assistance (ISF)

8. Facility Management - Administration 19. EDA Facilities Management (ISF)

9. Facility Management - Energy 20. Flood Control Equipment (ISF)
10. Facility Management - Parking

In addition to Section I, which provides for services furnished but not billed, the services listed
above are furnished and billed to state/local departments and agencies.

Direct charges from the above centers should be billed or cost applied in accordance with the
procedures established by the county as described in its Countywide Cost Allocation Plan and
may be included as part of the costs of the county departments indicated in Section 1.

SECTION HI: CONDITIONS

A. LIMITATIONS: Use of the amounts contained in this Negotiation Agreement are subject
to any statutory or administrative limitations and, when ultimately allocated to individual grants
or contracts through the indirect cost proposals of each county department, are applicable only to
the extent that funds are available. Acceptance of the amounts agreed to herein is predicated on
the conditions: (1) that no costs other than those incurred by the county were included for
distribution in its Countywide Cost Allocation Plan as finally accepted, and that such costs are
legal obligations of the county and allowable under the governing cost principles, (2) that similar
types of costs have been accorded consistent accounting treatment, and (3) that the information
provided by the county that was used as the basis for acceptance of the amounts agreed to herein
is not subsequently found to be materially incomplete or inaccurate.

B. CHANGES: Fixed amounts contained in this Negotiation Agreement are based on the
organizational structure and the accounting system in effect at the time the proposal was
submitted. Significant changes in the organizational structure or changes in the method of
accounting for costs that materially affect the amount of reimbursement resulting from use of the
amounts in this Negotiation Agreement will require prior approval of the authorized
representative of the responsible negotiation agency. Failure to obtain such approval may result
in subsequent audit disallowances.



County of Riverside -3- ' June 28, 2013

C. FIXED AMOUNTS: The fixed amounts contained in Section 1 of this agreement are based
on an estimate of the costs that will be incurred during the period to which the amounts apply.
When the actual costs for this period are determined, any differences between the fixed costs
used as an estimate and the actual costs will be considered in a subsequent agreement.

D. BILLED COSTS: Charges for the services cited in Section II will be billed or cost applied
in accordance with the procedures established by the county and recorded on the books of the
cost center providing the service. Such charges will be based on the actual allowable costs, as
defined by OMB Circular A-87, incurred by the cost center responsible for providing the service,
Any differences between the billed allowable costs and the actual allowable costs for a particular
accounting period will be considered in a subsequent agreement.

E. NOTIFICATION TO STATE AND FEDERAL AGENCIES: Copies of this document
will be provided to other state and federal agencies as a means of notifying them of this approval.

F. SPECIAL REMARKS: One-Time adjustment in Exhibit A should not be included when
calculating carry forward for FY 2015/16 estimated cost allocation plan.

SECTION IV: ACCEPTANCE

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE JOHN CHIANG
CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER

BY _A55 547 Buldi tw ' OM@JD&%@
Linda Yamaau Chief
N Local Government Policy and Reporting
F Z ?7’\, Division of Acco{untin and Reporting
itle avaus 7
2/ /% 0l 2 2]z

Date
Date

Negotiated by Sandeep Singh
Telephone (916) 322-9437

cc: State and Federal Agencies

Attachment



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual

County of Riverside Date Printed; 12/17/2012
For In Year 2013/2014 .
Use OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit
- 11009 11010 o1 11014 Gounty
10001 Board of 10002 Clerk of 11003 Gont& 11004 Pension  Contribution to  Contribution to  Contribution to 11012 Coral Contrib to Hith &
Department Total Supervisors the Board Land Acqg-ACO Chbligation Trial Court Other Com Project MH
Building Use Allowance $18,180,959 $318,598 $2.547 - - - - - - -
Equipment Use Allowance $6,763,506 313,311 $2,872 - . - - - - - -
11001 County Executive Office $3,232,490 $22,8% $536 - - 1 §1.479 - $143,634
13001 Auditer Controller 33,301,664 $13,825 $1,717 $149 35 $893 $717 35 3553 $167
13002 Internai Audit $829,315 - $110,142 - - - - -
13003 Payroll {3132,670) (%397} (339) - - - - -
15001 County Counsel $3,583,666 $445.204 3364 - - - - - - -
11381 Human Resourcaes $1,676,454 35,538 507 - - - $1,273 -

. 73001 Purchasing $1,296,278 33,694 36 - - i - $670 - - -
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,888 - - . - - . - - -
72006 E0A Energy $5,792,102 $261,203 $8,497 - - - - - - -
72007 EDA Parking i $281,399 - %989 - - - - - - -

Total Actual Costs $45,082 851 $1,084,032 $129,138 $149 $5 3854 34,138 5 $144,187 $167

Roll Forward Amounts {$9,657,518) $209,506 {$32,270} $51 ($221) ($1,287) {$40,259) - {87,427} (5496}

Regular Adjustments -] - - - - - - - - -

One Time Adjustments $8,044,640 532,531 241 - - - $37,900 - - -

Total Claimable Cost $43,469,973 $1,326 159 $95,109 $200 (3216} ($393) $1,790 35 $138,760 (8329)
. rnm_ -
ot

= -

=2 X

o

T O-

ey

= o

= i oJ

[ B

Pt —d

s d ”I.L.- U

— |

== o

=z -

"1 Capital Accounting Partners,LLC Page 14 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual County of Riverside . Date Printed: 12/17/2012.

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit {Continued) ’
11021 Interest 11022 Lease- 11029 11033 :
19017 Comestic  onYrans&  Purchaselong  Legishfive 11030 Leased  Confidentinl 11034 Veeter 19035 Mitigation 11036 We-
Department Total Viclence Teeter Term Admin Cowrt Facilifies  Court Ovders Debt Svc Project Mshep
Buiiding Use Allowance $18,180,959 - - - - $263,510 - - - -
Equipment Use Allowance $6,763,506/ - - - - - - - - -
11601 County Executive Office $3.232.490 - 546 - $1,500 - $565 $534 - $2,267
13001 Auditor Cantroler $3,301,664 $36 5166 38 $9B0 5 $248 $472 $736 $503
12002 Intemal Audit $828,315 - - - - - .- - - -
13003 Payrol ($432,870) - . . . . . . . .
15001 County Counsel $3,583,666 - - - $2.249 - - anﬂ. - -
11301 Human Resources $1,676,454 - - - - - - - - -
73091 Purchasing $1,296,278 - - - $2,219 - - $145
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,888 - - - - - . - R
72006 EDA Enargy $5,792,102 - - - - $261,877 - . -
72007 EDA Parking $281,300 ; . - . - . ] .
Total Actual Costs $45,082,851 $36 $212 538 $7.038 $525,401 $e13 $1,402 $736 $2,770
Rofl Forward Amounts {$9,657,518) $21 ($324) (6,967 $3,689 36618 (51,122} $460 ($514) ($327)
Regular Adjustments - - - - - - - - - -
One Time Adjustinants $8,044.5401 - - $5,047 $171 $520 . - .
Totsl Claimable Cost «8...%.36_ $67 ($112) ($882) $10.808 $532,640 ($209) $1.862 - $222 $2,443

rag . .
Qv Capital Accounting Partners LLC Page 15 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual

County of Riverside

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

1;
r"x Capital Accounting Partners LLC

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit (Continued)
11037 Dev #1034 EO 11040 Pension | t1043Comt 19050 National 11093 Oasie
impact Fee Op Subfund 11028 Count Obfigation 11042 Caphal Repoting  Pofiutant Dachg HRMS 11089 indigent
Department Total Org Operstions Facifities Bonds - Impr Prog Cap Tranacripts Elim Production Defensze
Bulding Use Allowance $18.180,950 - - - .
Equipment Use Alowance $6,763,506 - - - -
11001 County Executive Office $3,232,490 3546 $301 $877 3627 $230 $1,402 630 $10,381
13001 Audilor Controfier 3,301,664 $2510 $502 $418 5440 5252 $7.118 s4927 $4,415
13002 Intemnal Audtt $820,315 - - - -
13003 Payroll {$132,870) - {$1) - ($14) -
15001 Courty Counsel 83,583,566 - . .
11301 Human Resources 41,676,454 - - - - - $203 -
73001 Purchasing $1,206,278 835 $32 - $445
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,888 - - - . .
72008 EDA Energy $5,702,102 - - - - .
72007 EDA Parking $281,309) - - - - -
- Total Actual Costs $45,082,861 $4,000 $924 $1,295 $1,067 $482 $8,518 $6.101 $14,806
Rofl Forward Amounts  ($9,657,518) {$3.211} ($506) (820,417} ($18.745) {$1,168) $2.779 s922 (839,855}
Regular Adjustments E - - - - - - - .
. One Time Adjustments $8,044.640] 51,481 - 819,712 - 360 - $2,634 -
Totsl Clsimable Cost 5.$u.¢a_ $2,270 s418 $5%0 {$17.678) (5626) $11.297 $9.747 {525,049}

Page 16 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual , County of Riverside ’ Date Printed: 12/17/2012

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit {(Continued)
11308 ' 1311 13250 )
: 11303 Alr 11308 Sell 11307 Property 11308 Workers  Malpractice 11310 LiabiWy Unemployment  Disabiity 1313 Sifety
. Department Total Cuality Division  Administersd n Comp { Insurance Insurance Insurance Inawrance Loss Control
Enslding Use Alowance $18,180,959 - - - - - - - -
Ecuipment Lise Awarice $5,763,506 - - - - - - - -
110 County Executive Office $3,232.490/ $585 $317 $4,875 $5,897 $1.427 $6,434 3158 $223 $1,774
13001 Awditor Controfler $3,301,664 $2,196 $460 51,186 $87.485 $3,102 $13,492 $280 $432 $1,706
13002 Intemal Audit $820,315| . - - . . - - - -
13003 Payrol ($132,870) {21 - ) ($283) ($15) {$190} - - ($116)
15001 County Counsel $3,583,666 - - - .- - $17,137 . . - - -
11301 Human Resources $1,676,454 $304 $13,340 $102 $7,782 $203 $2,652 $14,145 $102 $1,566
73001 Purchasing . $1,296,278 $116 - - $636 - $60t - - $178
72001 EDA FM - Admin ¢ s277,888 - - - . - - - - . -
72008 EDA Energy $5,792,102 (54,570 - : - $1,412 - 5977 - - $4,003
72007 EDA _un.._sa $281,399 $171,233 - - - - $130 -
Total Actual Costs $45,082,851 $172,843 $14,117 $6.156 $102,929 54,717 $39,279 514,503 $757 $10,190
RoH Forward Amounty {59,657,518) $42,440 - {54,683) $4,197 (61,916) {$157,179) $4,308 (5576} ($3.124)
Reguiar Adjustments 1 - - - - - - - - -
One Time Adjustments 58,044,640 $1,000 - $365 $25,878 $365 $11,490 - - $5,869
Total Claimabie Cost $43,469,9734 $216,373 $14,117 31,838 $133,004 $3,166 {$106,401) $t8901 - $181 $12,935

,‘"n Capital Accounting Partners,LLC . Page 17 of 318



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual

County of Riverside

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

ForUse In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit {Continued)
1Mae 11321 4017  t1326United  11325Local 19326 Local
HMALTD . Temporary 11320 Exclusive Intemnal Service 11322 Employ Concordt Advantag Plus 11328 Freedom
Department Total i ISF A Provid Fund A Blythe Dental Demtal Dental Plan
Building Use Allawance $18,180,958 - - -
Equipment Use Aflowance $6,763,506 . . . .
11001 County Executive Office $3,232,490 - 4,688 $9.927 $199 3842 - 52 $58
13001 Auditor Gontrofier $3,304,664 $112 $3,330 $101,545 5243 $1.759 $59 $186 $201 $14
13002 Intermal Audit $829,315 . . - - .
13003 Payron ($t22.970) s7s0n (5233 . (s65) - .
15001 Gounty Cotmsel 53,563,666 - - - - p
11307 Human Resources $1,676,454| $3,689 $20,254 $9,430 $660 - 569 52,306 -
73001 Purchasing " 51,206,278 . 5723 s837 - $110 . -
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,888| - - -7 R -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 - $2,066 (86,864) $208 -
72007 EDA Parking $281,209 - - . .
Total Actual Costs  $45,082,851 $112 $7.792 $125 468 $9,872 $3514 $59 $237 $2.745 514
Roll Forward Amounts  {$9,557.518) (36,797} (540,274) (510,006 {814,892) (34,168} ($11.085) ($83) (5179 {81,128
Reguiar Adjustments - - - - - - - - - -
Dne Time Adjustments 58,044,840 $12,922 $24,335 $3,879 - -
Total Clakmable Cost ﬂw.&pﬁu— ($5,585) {$19,560) $139,705 ($5.020) $3,208 {$11,026) $154 . $2,570 1,114

[\ -
’ﬂ Capiial Accounting Partners, LLG

Page 18 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual
For Use in Year 2013/2014

County of Riverside
OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit (Continued)
11329 11501 CFD 12003 Records 12001 Economic
Occupational  Assess Dist 12002 County Mgmis 12004 integrated 14001 Treasurer- 17001 Registrar  Development
" Department Total Health & Safety Admin 12001 A Clerk Record Archi Prop TaxMgt  Tax Colector of Voters Agency

Buikding Use Allowance $18,180,959 - - $271,506 310,977 - $29,354 - $134,563
Equipment Use Allowance $6,763,506 - $173,609 $225,056 - $52.426 $129,632 -

11001 County Executive Office $3,232,490 $3,361 5461 $15,078 $12,900 51,464 $2,834 $12,246 $12.456 $9,986

1300t Audilor Controller $3,301 864 $3,142 $903 $18,811 $31,363 $4,140 $2,853 $75,710 $23,567 $10,653

13002 Intemnal Audit $826,315 : - - $8,072 $18,425 $37,249

13003 Payrof ($132,870) (5157 {526) (51,300} {$1,267) ($114) (673) {$756) ($2386) (5782}

15001 County Counsel $3,563,566 - - $184,270 $43,165 - 592,099 37,036 $4,318

11301 Human Resourcas $1,676.454 $2,102 5370 $13,368 $14,238 $1,120 $720 $7.713 52691 $18,173

73001 Purchasing $1,206,278 $898 $245° $2,669 $5,100 $379 $5,050 $3.605 3773 $643

72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,888 - - ) - - $3,068

72006 EDA Energy $6,792,102 $2.045 $279,041 §77.938 $2.371 $71,906 $13,970 516,038

72007 EDA Parking $261,399 - - $o11 $1,744 $389 $284 $1,415 $259 $1,050

Total Actual Coats $45,082,851 $11,391 $1,953 $982,863 $421,204 $9.749 $11,677 $353,881 $239,423 $234,956

Rofl Forward Amounts  ($9,657,51B) $1,538 (8501} {$150,613) $52,145 {$119,347) ($9,172) {593,904} siBez7 (58652,852)

Regular Adjustments - - - - - - - - - -

One Thme Adjustments §8.044 540 $1,111 - £87,985 $5,660 $8,425 $12,861 $7,871 $3,243 $415,537

Total Claimable Cost ra.ama.wﬂu_ $14,040 $1.462 $5800,935 $430,018 ($101,173) $15,366 $267.849 - $261,593 {$211,959)

Tamm . -
"x Capital Accounting Partners,LLC

Page 19 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual County of Riverside Date Printed: 12/17/2012

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit (Continued)
19009 A
19002 HUD- 18003 : : 19008 Economic  Successor
COBG Home  Workforce 18004 Housing 19005 Single 15006 Home 19007 County  Development Agencyto RDA 19107 Coimty
Department Total Development Autherity  FamBy Revenue GrantProgram  Free Library Agency old 934001 Airports

Buiding Use Allowance $18,180,959| - $8,900 - - - 88,321 $25,181 $7.237 “$1,312
Equipment Use Allowance u&.qmw.mom_ - - - - - - - - -
11001 County Executive Office $3,232,490 $718 312,578 $7.614 $625 8 $4.452 - $1,281 $1.721
- 13001 Auditor Controfler 3,301,664 $15,044 $15.086 $1,809 35616 $3684 $6,638 $1,939 $26,762 $12,824

13002 Intemal Audit «mnm.u_m— - - - - - - -
13003 Payrol ‘ ($32.870) (349 {5876} (s800} - - @23 ‘e . ($65)
15001 County Colnsel . $3,583,666 7,936 $4,203 $3607 $3.771 $1,132 $4.428 - $31,669 $6,334
11301 Human Resources $1,676,454 . $9.184 §7,704 - , - $102 - - $560
73001 Purchasing - n_.umm.ma* $2,955 " $1.485 - $715 - $1,566 837 $1,217 5375
72001 EDA FM - Admin . 277,889 - $27 $2.022 $2,337 - - . - - -
- 72006 EDA Energy . $5,702,102 - $22450 - - ’ - - {$1,301) - $5,634 $9,006
72007 EDA Parking $281,399 $1911 - $137 $779 - - - $216 $154
Total Actusl Costs  $45,082,651 $27,742 $72,051 _ $22,588 $11,506 $4,824 $104,153 $27,157 $74,016 $33,212
Roll Forward Amounts  {$9,657,518) $14,507 (5191,650) ($25,271) $8,045 34,329 $58,348 - (85.312) $19.013
Regular Adjustments : - - - - - - - - : -
One Time Adjustments 58,044,640 3023 $206,043 $13.524 ($8,427) - $1,082 - $44,6285 $1,584
Total Claimable Cost $43,460,973| - $43,172 586,444 $10,838 $11,124 $9,153 $164,404 $27,157 $13330 $53,809

~

aw
,’ﬁ Capital Accounting Partners,LLC ) Page 20 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual
For Use In Year 2013/2014

.Oo::q of Riverside

OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan

Date Printed: 12/117/2012

Exhibit A
Cost Exhlbit (Continued)
19201 Fair & 23001 Child 24013 LOFD
Nationaf Date 18301 Edward 21001 Superfor 21008 Grand 22001 District 22002 DA- Support 24001 Pubiic Capltsl
Department . Totsd Fest Dean Mussum  Court of CA Jury Attomey Foransics Services Defend Dafant

Building Use Aowance $18,180,959 $1,312 $3.294 3117218 $35,875 $2,238,625 - $1,337 $42,825 -
Equipment Use Allowance $6.763,506 - - - - 3259561 - 347,073 $1,532
11001 Courty Executive Office 3,232,490, $2,772 $288 $27,356 - $138 159 $429 $30,676 $58,881 $2,627
13001 Auditor Controler 33,301,664 $8,982 $3.1n $43 $9 $45,236 $724 $21,397 $17,142 $2.787
13002 Intemal Audit $829,315] - - - $26,176 $14,835 . 82742 -
13003 Payrol ($132,870) $72) (s21) - ($5,132) - {$2.378) (81,620 ($129)
15001 County Counsal $3,563,666 $404 $102 - $3,.456 4771 . . $1,048 -
11301 Humsan Resourcas u._.m._«.m.hm& $700 $140 - - $61,883 - $32,395 $14,828 1
73001 Purchasing $1,206,278 $233 5317 - - $5,839 $145 $2,557 $2,526 $754
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,888 $593 - - .

72006 EDA Enstyy $5,792,102 363,671 $1,760 364,705 - $08,837 $55,468 $23,753
72007 EDA Parking ) Sﬂ.u%r - - - $4,882 - $2,460 $186 -
Tota{ Actual Coats 345,082,851 $78,685 $8,981 $209,322 $39,340 $2,878,837 $1,208 $158,747 $209172 $7,582
Roll Forward Amounts  ($9,657,518) $107,702 {516,192} ($930,583) 86,517 $189,318 (56,652) ($191,521) (591,799 $7.125
Regular Adjustments - - - - - - - - - -
One Time Adjustments 8,044,640 {842,223 $19,048 $934,127 $9,105 {§181,157) $179,923 $13,551 $229
Total Claimabte Cost $43.469,973] . $144,164 $11,837 $212,068 541,028 $2,886,958 {$4,354) $147,149 - $130,924 §14,936

"A
WY, Capilal Accounting Partners LLC

_ummm 21 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual

00::@ of Riverside

, Date Printed: 12/17/2012

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit {Continued)
‘ 25001 Sherfft 25002 SherWt 26003 Sheriff 25004 SherifY 25008 Sheri 26006 CAC 25007 Training 25002 Antl Drug
Department Totel Administraion  Support Patrol Corections  CowrtServices  Securlly Cernter 25008 RAID  Abuse Grant

Building Use Alowance $18,180,959) $27,154 544,876 804,251 $5,025.993 $14,649 $5.288 3228810 - -
Equipment Use Allowance $6,763,508 $539,343 $239,113 $1549,010 $237,703 $95,678 . 55,028 $381 $1,389
11001 County Executive Gffics $3,232,490) $55,884 $31530 226,247 $135,704 $20621 $478 $0,685 $649 $600
13001 Auditor Controfler $3,301,664 $17.008 $60,172 282,442 $81,049 $22,083 016 $18,835 $1792 $2.240
13002 tntemal Audit $829,315 $146,058 - . - . .
13003 Payrol {$132,870) ($347) ($2,219) ($11,819) ($9.312) ($1,354) ($19) {$448) &N .
15001 County Counsel $3,503,666 $128.457 $13.434 $1,604 $5.137 ) N . .
11301 Human Resotrces $1,675,454 516,125 $26,185 $104,842 592,961 $12132 $128 $4,483 83 -
73001 Purchasing $1,208,278 $1,371 $10.496 545,952 526,966 $5.281 $105 56,140 $741 $1.264
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,888 . - - - . . .
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 {$48.724) $186,313 $111,288 $451,919 $12,630 $3.904 (835 677) - -
72007 EDA Pariing $281,309{ $247 $216 - $1 s62 . - . .
Total ActuafCosts  $45,082,851 $913,484 $610,108 $3,213,823 $6,049,121 $181,772 $10,388 $207,836 2,620 $5.493
Rofl Forward Amounts  ($9,657.518) (s227,166) $2478  (51,052.483) $837,151 (356,984) {$1.723) $199,949 {$100) $123
Regulai Adjustments - - - - - - - - -
One Thme Adjustments $3.044.640 {$843) $18,809 $203,845 $535,059 $23.260 $227 $29,619 - -
Total Claimabite Cost  $43,460,973] $685,455 $631,483 $2,365,185 $7.421,331 $138,057 $0,302 $527.404 $2520 $5516

w;
"; Capital Accounting Partners, LLC

Page 22 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual
For Use In Year 2013/2014

County of Riverside
OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

Exhibit A
‘Cost Exhibit {Continued)
) 28007 Prob:
25010 Sheritt 25011 Public 25051 Sherlff - 25052 Sherifr 26053 Shenm 28001 Prob 28004 Court Admin &
Department Total G Admi Cal-ID Cal -DNA Cal - Photo Juveniie Hall 26002 Probation Placement Care Suopport

Building Use Afowanca $18,180,959 $106,027 326,509 - $1.250621 $83,581 $279,575
Equipmeni Lise Alowance $6,763,506 $12,628 $2,884 - $70.500 $37.805 $25 411
11001 County Executive Office $3,232,490 $6,473 $1,189 52,916 $661 $115 329,648 361,218 52 $7,280
13001 Audifor Controflar $3,201,664) $7.235 $2.731 $5.440 $724 £200 $32,011 $30,656 $1,200 $8,917
13002 Intemal Audit $829,315) - - - $3,548 - -
13003 Payrol ($122,870) ($337) (596) {$201) - ($2,518) {52.536) (5479)
15001 County Counsel 43,583,666 - $951 - - $10,088 $3,254
19301 Human Resources $1,676,454 $3,138 3005 51518 £30,147 $48605 - $14,025
7300+ Purchasing $1,208,278 $3,203 $270 $4.719 $1,124 $235 $10,887 $3271 $06 $2,497
72001 EDA fM - Admin 3277688 - - - - - -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 ($8,757) $11,748 - {$112,565) 5187957 - 38
72007 EDA Parking §261,399 $31 - — - - - - $13p
Total Actual Costs $45,082,851 $128,741 $47,179 511,401 $2,009 $550 $1,310,378 $460,835 $1,307 $341,908
Roll Forward Amounts  ($9,657,518) (842,589 7,202 {$8,070) 5985 {565) ($151,806) ($138,504) $271 $134,545
Regular Adjustments b ‘ - - - - - - .- - -
One Time Adjustments $8,044,640 $20,259 3,804 58,323 $38,335 $88713 $14,995
Totsl Claimable Cost $43,469,973 $106,.411 354,278 $12.654 $2,094 3485 $1,194,909 $411,044 $1,578 $491 448

7 o~
"k_ Capital Accounting Partners,LLC

Page 23 of 518



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual

County of Riverside

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

Ty
D‘\ Capital Accounting Partners LLC

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit (Continued)
31002
27002 Fire 27004 Fire 28001 Transportation 31003 L
27001 Cont &  Profection- Protects Agricultural 20001 LAFCO - Land Mgmt i Envi { 31104 Building
Department Tola| Land Aqu-Fire Forest Contract Svcs ~ Commisloner  Local Agancy Agency Counter Programs. & Safety
Buiding Uisa Alowance $1B,180,950 - $27,936 - $6,620 . $17,058 $2,563 $493 $8,265
Equipment Use Allowarice $6,763,506 - $2,450.959 $715 321,058 .
11001 County Executive Office $3,232,490 $24 §134,755 $68,217 $6,101 $612 $182.719 $1.272 54,234 $3,481
13001 Auditor Controlier $3,301,664 $775 $153,006 525,474 $4.042 $1,636 $39,524 $35,882 $2,188 $4,757
13002 Intemsal Audit $820,315) - 385,576 - $3.439 - $11,503 - -
13003 Payrob $1 u.n..mun- - ($1.310) ‘a._ 12) {3345) (843) (5383) a.m.e ($86) (5264}
15001 County Counsel $3,583,666 - $52,869 - $1,950 341,585 $31,672 $92 51,665 $397
19301 Human Resoirces $1,676,454] - $35,877 $5.138 $3,506 $477 $4,675 $1,337 $1,148 $8,32¢
* 73001 Purchasing $1.206278F 886 $57,634 $5,274 $241 - $3.684 $76 $1 3214
72001 EDA FM - Admin 527,888 - - - - - -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 - $644 ($5,942) $29.979 - $66,519 $9,185 $1,644 $29.230
72007 EDA Parking $281,399 - $908 - - $62 $130 - 3475
Total Actual Costs $45,082 851 $885 $3,008,954 301,764 §77.401 $4,329 $357.001 $50,323 $8,843 $54,409
Roll Forward Amommts  ($9,667,518) (81,727 ($1,305,335) ($51,958) (867,112 ($25.360) $67,232 ($70,231) ($37.631) {898,569)
Regular Adjustments T - - - - - - - - -
One Time Adjustments $8,044,640 $210 $182,981 - $27,824 - $4,866 $2,219 3623 $6,006
Total Clalmable Cost $43,460,973 {5632) $1,886,600 $39,806 $48,203 {321,031 $429,099 ($17.689) ($28,165) {$38,154}

Page 24 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual Cou :q of Riverside Date Printed: 12/17/2012
For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit (Continued)
31304 31307
3301 31303 Crossing  Supervisorial 31306 Trans  Transperfation 31308 TLMA- 31404 Code
Department Total 31201 Planning Transportation 31302 Surveyor Guard Dist No 4 Canst Projects Equipment ALUC Enforcement
Building Use Alowance $18.190,958 $7.550 $57,360 $4,082 - - - - - $57.478
Equipment Use Allowancs $6,763,506, $5,064 - - - - - - - 36015
11001 County Exetitive Office $3,232,490 $5,129 $38,705 $3,222 $253 $413 $116,244 $5.107 $235 $11503
13001 Auditor Controfler $3,301,664 $8,8976 $61,260 54,375 $754 4386 $35,527 $21,390 $1,247 $12.029
13002 Intemal Audit $829,315 - - - - - $11,792
13003 Payro ($132,870) {$259) ($2,053) ($221) {8156} - - (5164) ($18) (8783}
15001 County Cotmsel $3,583 666 $18,880 £35,569 p x| - - - $2,657 $1,139,808
14301 Human Resources $1,676 454 $3,529 $28,489 33,288 $96 - $2,477 - £10,571
73001 Purchasing $1,206,278 $6,795 $17,118 683 - 812 $144,521 $12,863 $675 $1,282
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,888 - - - - - -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 $26,429 (815,305 $7.633 - - $65,061 - $45.458
72007 EDA Parking $281,399| 3425 $247 - - - - - $106
Total Actusl Costs $45,082,851 552,418 $221,390 $23,093 3047 $811 $298,202 $107,734 $4,984 $1,296,173
Rofl Farward Amounts ($9,657,518) ($340,595) {$41,805) (832,026} {$999) 9N $137,584 §71,973 (36,118) Hu.-om.m.ms
Regular Adjustments -] - - - - - - - - -
One Time Adjustments $8,044,640 35,258 $19,972 $547 - - - (88,74%) $27,600
: Totil Clalmakte Cost . .$43.4680,573 ($252,019) $199,657 (58,386} {852) $714 $434.276 $170969 (31,124) $1.217,436

[~ o
r’ﬂ Capital Accounting Partners,LLC

- Page 25 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual

County of Riverside

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit (Continued)
41005 Mental
41001 Mental - 41002 Mental 41004 Mental Health 42004
. Health Public Health 41003 Mental Health Substance 42001 Public 42002 Calornla  42003CHMA  Environmentsl
Department " Total Guardian Treatment  Heajth Det Administrat Abuse Heakh Chitdren Admin Health-
Buiiding Use Allowance $18,180,859 - - - $195675 - )
Equipment Uss Aflowance 56,763,506 - - - $179.725 $5,899 $111,972 $37.577
11001 County Executive Office $3,232,490 $4,132 §76,892 $12,552 $47,683 $11,068 $89,548 $15,040 $35669 - $22,625
13001 Auditor Controer $3,301,684 $4,866 $101,398 $3,556 $21,886 516,232 $150,266 87,778 $20,863 $23,893
13002 Intemal Audit $820,315 $21.499 - . - - $47.036 - $5.751
13003 Payrol ($132,870) ($226) (84,723) (s324) (51,319) ($824) (84,878) (8981 (51.119) {$1.231)
15001 Cotmrty Counsel 43,583,666/ $573,225 $2.020 - $122,126 $1.438 $6,742 $93 $87 $2,840
11301 Human Resources $1,676,454] - $2,303 $62.552 $3,259 $17.506 $8.514 - $78,220 516,083 $17,968 $21,247
73001 Purchasing $1,296,278 $2,544 $98,863 $967 $23,769 $23.506 $18,575 $1,41B $13,099 $3,302
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,868 - - - - - , -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 $128,835 - $9,871 $144,132 $6.219 - ($54,562) ($24,619)
72007 EDA Parking $261.399 - - 3389 . $508 . se25 3609
Total Actual Costs 545,082,851 $586,844 $488,236 £20,010 $241.911 $59,934 $805,529 $51.550 $150,524 $86,333
Rofl Forward Amounts  ($9,657,518) ($234,006) 347,677 $680 {8533,786) {585,671} ($448,578) ($306,761) ($30,987) ($182,025)
Regufar Adjustments b - - - - - ’ - - - -
One Time Adjustments $8.044.640] $11,520 ($115,633) - $524,7665 $8,234 $469.485 $48,773 ($06,308) $99,476
Total Claimable Cost $43,469,973] $364,277 $420,280 $20,690 $232.891 (519,503) $926,546 ($208,438) $23,229 $3,784

1.
_."; Capital Accounting Partners,LLC

Page 26 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual
for Use In Year 2013/2014

no:-._@ of Riverside
OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

Fawms
’ﬂ Capital Accounting Partners,LLC

Exhibit A
Cost Exhihit (Continued)
) 42007 Public 43001 RivCo - 43002 Med
42008 Animal Health Reglonal indigent 43003 Detention 45601 Waste  51001DPSS  51003DPSS 51004 DPSS
Department Total Controf Services Ambulatory Care Madical Center Services Health Management Admin Categorical Ald Other Ald
Buiiding Use Allowance 318,180,955 $270,481 $618,374 - . Csem0  s4zigas
Equipment Uise Allowance $6,763,508 361,062 - - - -
11001 Courty Executive Office $3,232,490 $31,144 - $370,740 $11,548 $19.274 72618 $204 807 .$1,942
13001 Auditer Corrofler $3,301,664 $36,352 $227 $381.408 $16.5565 §5,546 - $39,843 $100,459 $6,760 $3.627
13002 Intemsal Audit $820,315 $12,040 - $115,969 - - - £26,751
13003 Payroll {s132,870} ($1,003) - $17.272) ($23%) ($402) ($1.387) ($23,424) - -
15001 County Counsel $3,583,666 $1,198 - 6,364 - . $2,286 $440,105 - -
113¢1 Human Resources $1,676,454, $18,156 - $209,066 $3,842 $8,280 $20,870 $256,275
73001 Purchasing $1,296,278 $2.573 - - $365520 $9,977 $1,066 326,907 $32.278 $135
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277.888 - - - -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 ($12,863) $51,691 ($32,447) . - $75,896 .
72007 EDA Parking $281,399) $520 - $259 - $130 $250 $908 -
Total Actust Costs $45,082,861 $408,631 $670,182 1,480,607 $41,887 $33,804 $183,076 $1,625,078 $6,760 85,704
Roll Forward Amounts  ($9,657.518) $212,559 : - {8304,477) ($1B,890). {58,108) (57.800)  ($1.016,651) {$7.021) ($2.043)
Regular Adjustments ‘ - - - - - - - . R -
Orie Time Adjustments $8,044.640 $43,718 - $49.229 - - $8.806 $1,338,017 -
Total Claimable Cost g.&w.wd_ $665,808 $670,192 $1,234,749 $22,797 $25,786 ' $163,983 51,045,444 ($261) $2.761

Page 27 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual -

County of Riverside

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit {Continued)
52001 Local 53001 72003 EDA
51006 DPSS  Initiative Admin 52002 DCA 62003 DCA 53001 Office of 54004 Veterans  Cooperative TH0ZECA  Maimtenance
Department Total Homeless DeA Locd Initiative  Other Progams Aging Services Extenston Custodial Svcs Sves
Buiding Use Alowancs $18,180,959 $22,641 - $13,164 - $12,472 584,200
Equipment Use Allowanca $6,763,506 . - - - - $874 -
11001 Courty Executive Office $3,232,490 $73 $5,534 £1.768 s83s $12.351 $10,522 $507 $11,359 $16,881
13001 Auditar Gontrofler $3,301,654 $1,363 36,002 $10.205 $5,486 $30.807 51,831 $1,631 $34,842 $94,618
13002 Imemal Audit $820,315 $19.349 . - $12,702 - .
13003 Payrol ($132,870) (8135} (5418} {s29) (5957 (584) ($31) ($1.458) (81,234)
15001 County Counsel $3,583,686 - 361 81 s60 $3,789 363 ' $63 61
11301 Hurnan Resources $1,676,454 $4,700 $1,071 s $4,084 $847 $357 $17.141 $14,900
73001 Purchasing $1,295,278 $168 $2336 $21,360 $854 $12,656 $56 $17 52,079 $6,248
72001 EDA FM - Adtmin $277,588 - - - - $53.913 $110,867
72005 EDA Energy $5,702,102 $26,851 $3,503 - $6,105 $7.892 $9,628 $31,165 $189,948
72007 EDA Parking $281,399 - $62 - $130 . $2,033 $750
Total Actual Costs  $45,082,851 51,006 $35 848 $37.871 57,282 $82,257 $34,765 $12,309 $163,608 $517,338
Roll Forward Amounts  {$9,657,518) $40,628 {531,707} ($10,179) ($21,481) {$30.197) $5.227 (811.831) - -
Regular Adjustments. 7] - - - - - - - - -
One Time Adjustments $8,044,640 $402 $5,065 $17,043 521,111 $B8.513 $18,184 .
Total Clahmabla Cost $43,469,973 $100.724 $4,543 $32,757 $2844 $73,171 $18,652 $517,338

A
r"x Capital Accounting Partners,LLC

$163.609

Page 28 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual

County of Riverside

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
. Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit {Continued)
72005 EDA 72011 FM . T4001
72004 EDA, Real Project 72008 EDA  Fachlifies Project 73003 Printing 73004 Supply 73005 Fleet 73006 Cantrel Information
Department Total Estate Management Caphtal Projects Group Services Services Services WaH Technology
Buiiding Use Allowance $18,180,959 $1,220,607 . - R $6,622 $68,526 $4,641 $143213
Equipment Use ANowance $5,763,506, - $641 - - - -
11001 Courty Executive Office $3,232,490 $49,924 58,150 $462 - $2,774 $9,553 $17.210 $3,034 $116,322
13001 Auditor Controller $2,301 664 $74,302 saz.208 $19,206 $5 $7,0t4 $7.681 $33,388 $3,363 $70,836
13002 Intemnal Audit $829,315, - - - - $7417
13003 Payrol (5132,870) ($158) {5396) - - (5140} (587) {$382) ($68) ($1.058)
15001 County Counsel $3,583,665 $19.425 $1,358 $5.884 - - - -
11301 Human Resources $1,676,454| $1,750 $3,355 - $4,400 $1,050 $3.482 §772 $10,893
73001 Purchasing $1,206,278 $5,722 52635 £9,212 $2,855 $18,005 $32,354 $558 $14265
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277.888, $51,563 $53.500 - - - . - -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 (527.113) . - 00,462 $63.905 $33.743
72007 EDA Parking $281,399 $34,930 $43,675 . - . $3,044
Total Actual Costs $45,082,851 $1,430,612 $150,177 $34,854 85 $13702 $133,278 $218,483 $12,300 $308.681
Roll Forward Amounts  ($0,557,518) $63,725 ($104,254) {840,753) 1529) (8199,970) (3476,926) $3,726 (5180,4096)
Reguler Adjustments % - - - - - - - - -
One Time Adjustments $8,044,6401 545 $19,147 $2,727 - $126,142 (855 ,687) - $110,496
Total Claimable Cost ru.Sm.md_ $1,430,612 $213,047 {$50,253) (838,021} $13,574 359,448 ($314,120) - $18,025 $328,681

- “J
"L Capital Accounting Pariners,LLC

Page 29 of 918



Fiscal Year 201172012 actual
For Use In Year 2013/2014

County of Riverside
OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan

Date Printed: 12/17/2012

Exhibit A
Cost Exhiblt {Continued)
74009
74005 Dasis Geographicsl
Financisi and Info Systems old 924001 Trdal 931104 Reglonal 937001 Van
HRMS 74006 RCIT MHZ  340{4 Roads Court Parks'& Open 933201 Trans  Hom Reglonal 938041 Chiidran 543001 WRMD
Department Total Production Radio Project Gls Opéerations Space Commission Treat JPA & Famity First Operations
Buiiding Use Allowance $18,180,959] - $22.269 $1,540 ‘ $818,008 - - $85,117 -
Equipment Use Allowance 36,763,506 - -o- - - - - - - -
11001 Courty Executive Gffica 33,232,490 $8.190 $3,799 $1,903 - $37,783 - . 350 $20.711 $3,338
13001 Auditor Gorrtrolier aw.mo._.mwj $13,149 38,323 $2127 438,519 $54,655 $2,847 ($6,385) $1,576 3656
13002 Internal Audit $829,315 - - - - - - -
13003 Payrol ($132.870) ($358) ($92) ($a3) - (81.148) . 8172 ($9)
15001 County Counsel $3,583,666 &1 $1,404 327 - 36,166 34,110 -
11301 Human Resouwrces 31,676,454 $4,086 $490 $1,169 - $5,518 $1,951 -
73001 Purchasing ) $1,296,278 $4,030 $1,247 3527 - §5.657 - 536,644 -
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277.8889 - - - - -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 - $152,096 $5,137 $626,408 $37,948 -
72007 EDA Parking $281,309 $259 $388 - - - - - .
Total Actual Costs $45,082,851 $20.457 $189,925 $12.347 §1,482,933 . $108,433 $2,847 $116,720 $64,820 $3,985
RoH Forward Amounts ($9,657,518) Aum.w.a._J $51,047 (§15,317) (31,005,972} ’ $47,573 $2,245 $34.072 $563,367 $1.772)
Regular Adjustments 1 - - - - - - - - - -
" Ome Time Adjustments $8,044,6404 $37,326 $63,273 $378 $671,870 - - 68 -
Total Claimabla Cost «bu.amw.w.a—. ($1.224) $304,245 ($2.592) ﬂ...__hw.mu._ $156,006 $5,092 $150,871 $118,187 $2,214 '

1,.
.."\ Capital Accounting Partners LLC

Page 30 of 918



Fiscal Year 2011/2012 actual

County of Riverside

Date Printed: 1211772012

For Use In Year 2013/2014 OMB A-87 Cost Allocation Plan
] Exhibit A
Cost Exhibit {Continued}
947200 Flood 980001 Law 800104815301 2nd Aot
Department Total . [Cont Dist Admin Library Varieus CSAs AR Other Remains
Bullding Use Aflowance $18,150,959 - - $500 $2.481,035
Equipment Use Aowance $6,763,506 - . - -
11001 County Executive Office $3,232 4901 58,862 . $1,341 $8,545 -
1300+ Audilor Controffer $3,301,854 $78,852 $728 $80,514 $43,706 87
13002 Intemal Audit $829,315 56,149 - - $73,938
13002 Payrol a_un.ﬁs_ {81.672) - ($316) (5246}
15001 County Counsel $3,583,666 316,872 - $2,.236 $6,544 85
14301 Human Resources $1,676,454 $24,622 - 52,674 $2,550 :
73001 Purchasing , 2.»8.35_ $60,220 - $2.356 $1,161 -
72001 EDA FM - Admin $277,889 - - - -
72006 EDA Energy $5,792,102 {$7.021} $1,859,413 $15
ﬂroq EDA Parking $281,299 - - - -
Total Actual Costs 545,062,851 $193,905 32,060 $85.498 - $4,468,148 $27
Roll Forward Amoumits ($9,657,518) $102,459 ($95,233) $22 745 {891,704)
Regular Adjustments ‘ b - - - - -
One Thme Adjustments $8,044,640 - $23,706 52,477 $1,406,902 -
Total Claimable Cast $43.469,973) $296,364 ($69,458) $114,720 $5,763,346

¢l

A
.."._. Capital Accounting Partners L1.C

Page 31 of 318



